SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. ro LEasE NO. GS-10B-07112 pATE PAGE
5 LDG NO. WAT98B 2 /C;L i / I 1 of 1
ADDRESS QF PREMISES: Everett Business Park, Building X, 9930 Evergreen Way’ !

Evereft, WA 98204
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between EBP BUILDING X, LLC

whose address is 9930 EVERGREEN WAY, STE X-100
EVERETT, WA 98204

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desife to amend the above Lease to approve and document a change order that will
increase the total Tenant Improvements (TI) cost.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended effective, October 3, 2012 as follows:

I In separate correspondence dated January 26, 2012 the Government has issued a Notice to Proceed for Tenant
Improvement in the amount of $599,085.56. This total cost exceeded the Tenant Improvement Allowance of
$317,742.00, which is stated in the lease and amortized into the rent. Subsequently on February 28, 2012 the
Government issued SLA 2 to approve additional architectural services in the amount of $9,805.00 and on June 4,
2012, SLA 3 was issued to approve changes related to [Jl%&curity in the amount of $32,284.32 and on August 18,
2012, SLA 4 was issued to approve miscellaneous changes in the amount of $13,232.31.

Il. This SLA 5 is issued to approve Change Order #9-11 in the amount of $1,786.73 that exceeds the Tenant
Improvement Allowance (Exhibit A). Upon completion, inspection and acceptance of the work and upon receipt of
original invoice, the Government shail reimburse the Lessor for the revised Tenant Improvement Overage in a lump
sum payment in the amount of $338,.451.92.

The original invoice must be submitted electronically to {www.finance.gsa.gov) with a courtesy copy to the
Contracting Officer and the GSA Finance Office at the following addresses:

Invoice Address: Courtesy Copy Address:

General Services Administration U.S. General Services Administration
PBS Payment Branch (BCFA) Attn: Terria Heinlein, LCO

P.O. Box 17181 400 15™ Street SW

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 Auburn, WA 9801-6599

A proper invoice must include the following:
- Invoice date
- Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease
- Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered
- GSAPDN # PS0022734
If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it.

IN ies hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above wrtten.
LESSOR - EBP BUILDING X, LLC
SIGNAT l&QF SIGNER
Wl S AY M Iz
g peq Sere X100 Evierd T LA 98204

IN PRESENCE OF

"I et oo,

Y30 £ Verg 1¢or Ucer Suite X—100 [ vevett W A FAAOLL

TED STATES OF AMERICA

RAME OF'S-,I,QN,E,R TERRIA HEINLEIN -
DFFICIAFT@WWC-I“VG urr K’tH—

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPROCUCTION GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006)
Previous edition is not usable







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07112-SLA-5_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



